# Print this page

Notice of a Director's (including a director who is a substantial shareholder) Interest and Change in Interest *			
* Asterisks denote mandatory information			
Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Company Registration No.	CR-166055		
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Announcement is submitted by *	LEONG QUEE ME		
Designation *	SENIOR FINANCIAL CONTROLLER		
Date & Time of Broadcast	09-Dec-2010 22:15:07		
Announcement No.	00136		

#### >> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here ...

### >> PART I [Please complete this part]

1. Date of notice to issuer \*

08-12-2010

2. Name of <u>Director</u> \*

DR. CHEO TONG CHOON @ LEE TONG CHOON

3. Please tick one or more appropriate box(es): \*

Notice of a Director's (including a director who is a substantial shareholder) Interest and Change in Interest. [Please complete Part II and IV]
Notice of a Change in the Percentage Level of a Substantial Shareholder's Interest or Cessation of Interest. [Please complete Part III and IV]

## >> PART II

1. Date of change of <u>Interest</u>

08-12-2010

2. Name of Registered Holder

DR. CHEO TONG CHOON @ LEE TONG CHOON

3. Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest Open Market Purchase or change in interest

# Please specify details

### 4. Information relating to shares held in the name of the Registered Holder

No. of <u>Shares</u> held before the change	0.000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0.000 %
No. of Shares which are subject of this notice	1,166,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0.077 %
Amount of consideration (excluding brokerage and stamp duties) per share paid or received	0.95626
No. of Shares held after the change	1,166,000
As a percentage of issued share capital	0.077 %

>> PART III

https://www1.sgxnet.sgx.com/sgxnet/LCAnncSubmission.nsf/vwprint/6E1014F42696... 09-Dec-10

Γ

- 1. Date of change of Interest
   08-12-2010

   2. The change in the percentage level
   From 0.000 % To 0.077 %

   3. Circumstance(s) giving rise to the interest or change in interest
   Open Market Purchase

   # Please specify details
   Image: Comparison of the interest or change in interest
- 4. A statement of whether the change in the percentage level is the result of a transaction or a series of transactions:

SINGLE TRANSACTION

### >> PART IV

1. Holdings of <u>Director</u>, including direct and deemed interest :

	Direct	Deemed
No. of shares held before the change	0.000	527,041,220
As a percentage of issued share capital	0.000 %	34.971 %
No. of shares held after the change	1,116,000	527,041,220
As a percentage of issued share capital	0.077 %	34.971 %

Footnotes

THE SHAREHOLDING PERCENTAGE BEFORE AND AFTER THE CHANGE OF INTEREST IS COMPUTED BASED ON ISSUED SHARE CAPITAL OF 1,507,061,440 SHARES.

WITH REFERENCE TO OUR ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 123 ANNOUNCED ON 08 DECEMBER 2010 AT 19:16:36, WE HEREBY RATIFY THAT THERE IS NO CHANGE IN DR. CHEO TONG CHOON'S DEEMED INTEREST IN THE COMPANY.

Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited acted as the Sole Global Coordinator, Joint Bookrunner, Underwriter and Issue Manager in respect of the initial public offering of ordinary shares in the capital of the Company ("IPO") which was completed on 24 November 2010. BNP Paribas, Singapore Branch acted as Joint Bookrunner and Underwriter for the IPO. RHB Bank Berhad, Singapore Branch, and United Overseas Bank Limited acted as Joint Lead Managers and Underwriters for the IPO. This announcement has been prepared and released on behalf of the Company. The Underwriters are not required to and have not been involved in the preparation or release of this announcement and has not verified the accuracy, completeness or adequacy of the information contained herein. Accordingly, no representation, warranty, covenant or recommendation, express or implied, is made by the Underwriters or any of their respective affiliates (including any subsidiaries and/or holding companies thereof), branches, joint venture partners or any of their directors, officers, employees, agents or representatives as to the accuracy, completeness or adequacy of the information contained in this announcement, and nothing contained in this announcement is, or shall be relied upon as, a promise, representation, covenant or recommendation by the Underwriters or any of their respective affiliates (including any subsidiaries and/or holding companies thereof), branches, joint venture partners or any of its or their directors, officers, employees, agents or representatives. The Underwriters do not accept any responsibility for, and disclaim any liability with respect to, the accuracy, completeness or adequacy of the information contained in this announcement or incorporated by reference therein.

#### Attachments

Total size = **0** (2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window